FSA/FACTA HIGHLY ERODIBLE CLASSIFICATION 1-1-90

VERNON COUNTY, MISSOURI R = 225
I | | SURFACE | SLOPE - | I ! ! [HIGHLY |
MAP | RECORD |  SERIES | TEXTURE | PERCENT | I | LOW |HIGH |ERODIBLE|
UNIT | NUMBER | NAME | PHASE ILow IHighl T | K | LS | LS |RATING |
BaD IMO0004  |BALLTOWN IFL-SICL 19 1201 2 10.26 1 21 6.7 [HEL |
BcB  |MO0030  |BARCO IL f2 15 | & 10.3210.27 10.85 |PHEL |
BcB2 |MO0030  |BARCO IL,ERODED | 2 | 5 | & 10.32 10.27 10.85 |PHEL |
BcC  IMO0030  IBARCO IL s 19 | & 10.3210.85 | 1.9 |HEL
BcC2 [MO0030  IBARCO IL,ERODED | & {9 | & 10.32 10.85 | 1.9 [HEL !
BdB  |MO0032  |BARDEN ISIL f12 15 | 3 10.37 10.18 10.89 |PHEL I
BdB2 |MO0032  |BARDEN {SIL, ERODI 1 | 5 | 3 '10.37 10.18 10.89 |PHEL |
BoB  IM00031  |BOLIVAR | FSL |2 5 | & 10.24 10.28 10.93 |PHEL I
BoB2 [MO0031  |BOLIVAR IFSL, EROD! 2 15 | & 10.2%4 10.28 10.93 [|PHEL |
BoC  IMO0031  |BOLIVAR |FSL I'5 19 | & 10.24 10.79 | 1.8 |HEL I
BoC2 [MO0031  |BOLIVAR |FSL, ERODI § 1 9 | &4 10.24 10.79 | 1.8 [HEL !
BsB  |MO0206  |BRONAUGH |SIL 2 15 | & 10.37 10.25 10.76 |PHEL |
Ce fOK0105  |CLEORA ILFS 0o (2 | 5 10.17 10.09 10.23 |NHEL [
'CoC  |0K0108 | COWETA |FSL | 2 | 1& | 2 10.24 10.25 | 3 |PHEL t
CxrD . |OK0337  ICOWETA fST. FSL 1 5 | 1& 1 2 | 0.1 10.76 | 3 |HEL !
DuB  IMS0058 |DUBBS IL 2 s | 5 10.37 {0.2¢ 10.72 |PHEL |
EdD IMOO041  |ELDON (VAR) ICR-L |5 | 14t 2 10.24 10.83 | 3.4 |HEL I
HcD  |AROOO4  |HECTOR |FSL 5 161 1 10.2t 10.68 | 3 IHEL !
HeD |AR0059  |HECTOR IST-FSL. | 5 | 1& | 1 10.17 [0.68 | 3 IHEL !
HeE JAR0059  |HECTOR |ST-FSL ) 1& (30! 1 10.17 1 3 ] 10 |HEL !
Hm {KS0050  |HEPLER ISIL fo 12 t 5 10.37 { 0.1 10.24 |INHEL |
Hp IKS0050  |HEPLER |SIL, OVRWI 0 | 2 | .5 10.37 | 0.1 10.24 [NHEL !
Hr |KS0050  |HEPLER- ! o 12 | 5 10.37 | 0.1 [0.24 |NHEL !
IKS0094  |RADLEY | 0 12 + 5 10.321 0.1 10.24 |NHEL
La ITNO00S  |LANTON |SICL 0o t2 | 5 10.37 10.09 0.23 INHEL [
LeB  1MO0035  |LIBERAL {SIL |2 15 t 3 10.37 10.25 10.77 |PHEL !
LmC2 [|M00035  |LIBERAL ISICL,ERODI 2 | 9 | 3 10.37 10.25 | 1.7 |PHEL I
LoD  |MO0035  |LIBERAL l 2 ) 1s | 3 10.37 10.25 | 3 |PHEL
JOK0108  |COWETA I (2 1141 2 10.26 (0.25 | 3 |PHEL !
IMO0030  |BARCO | 2 |14}t & 10.3210.25 | 3 |PHEL |
LuB I0K0008  [LULA [SIL f2 t'5 t 3 10.37 10.28 10.93 |PHEL i
Ma |OK0009  IMAYES ISICL 0 12 | 5 10.43 10.09 10.23 |NHEL I
Mp | IMINE PITS I | 20 | 65 | | | | | |
Os IMO0009  |OSAGE ISIC o 12 | 5 10.28 | 0.110.26 |NHEL I
Pa |0K0011  |PARSONS ISIL {0 |1 | & 10.49 10.11 |0.18 INHEL I
Ra KS0094  |RADLEY |SICL o 12 5 10.32 10.08 10.19 INHEL !
RpE3 |KS0094  |RADLEY {S. EROD | 0 | 251 5 10.3210.11 8 |[PHEL |
JOK0011  |PARSONS | o 1251 & 10.49 1 0.1 | 8 |PHEL |
- |MO0032  |BARDEN I 0o 1251 3 10.37 1 0.1 1 8 |PHEL
Ve |KS0114  |VERDIGRIS . ISIL lo 12 | 5 10.3210.09 10.22 INHEL I
ZaB  |KS0120 |ZAAR ISIC f2 15 | § 10.28 10.25 [0.77 |PHEL I
ZaC  |KS0120 |ZAAR ISIC ts 19 + 5 |0 10.77 | 1.7 |HEL |
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